Table 1: Municipal government interest in immigration by community

Crosstab
Community
St.
Catharines-Nla Greater
gara London Sudbury Ottawa Windsor Durham Hamilton | North Bay Guelph Thunder Bay | Peterborough | Waterloo Barrie Brantford Kingston Total

Municipal government Yes Count 8 7 7 6 10 7 9 10 9 4 9 6 3 3 9 107
interest % within Community 80.0% 70.0% 70.0% 60.0% 100.0% 70.0% 90.0% 100.0% 90.0% 40.0% 90.0% 60.0% 30.0% 30.0% 90.0% 71.3%
Qualified Yes Count 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 5 0 3 0 4 1 21

% within Community .0% 10.0% 20.0% 20.0% .0% 10.0% 10.0% .0% 10.0% 50.0% .0% 30.0% .0% 40.0% 10.0% 14.0%

No Count 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5

% within Community 10.0% 10.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% .0% 3.3%

Qualified No Count 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 1 0 9

% within Community 10.0% 10.0% .0% 10.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 10.0% .0% .0% 40.0% 10.0% .0% 6.0%

DK/no response Count 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 8

% within Community .0% .0% 10.0% 10.0% .0% 20.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 10.0% .0% 20.0% 10.0% .0% 5.3%

Total Count 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 150
% within Community 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Table 2: Regional government interest in immigration by Community

Crosstab
Community
St.
Catharines-Nla Greater
gara London Sudbury Ottawa Windsor Durham Hamilton | North Bay Guelph Thunder Bay | Peterborough | Waterloo Barrie Brantford Kingston Total

Regional government Yes Count 9 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 26
interest % within Community 90.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 70.0% .0% .0% .0% 17.3%
No Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

% within Community 10.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 10.0% .0% .0% .0% 1.3%

DK/no response Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

% within Community .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 20.0% .0% .0% .0% 1.3%

not available Count 0 10 10 10 10 0 10 10 10 10 10 0 10 10 10 120

% within Community .0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% .0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% .0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 80.0%

Total Count 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 150
% within Community 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Table 3: Perceptions about the contribution of immigration to economic growth by Community

Crosstab
Community
St.
Catharines-Nla Greater
gara London Sudbury Ottawa Windsor Durham Hamilton | North Bay Guelph Thunder Bay | Peterborough | Waterloo Barrie Brantford Kingston Total

Contribution to ecomic Yes Count 9 9 7 10 9 8 8 9 9 6 9 10 5 9 9 126
growth % within Community 90.0% 90.0% 70.0% 100.0% 90.0% 80.0% 80.0% 90.0% 90.0% 60.0% 90.0% 100.0% 50.0% 90.0% 90.0% 84.0%
No Count 1 1 2 0 1 2 2 1 0 4 0 0 5 1 1 21

% within Community 10.0% 10.0% 20.0% .0% 10.0% 20.0% 20.0% 10.0% .0% 40.0% .0% .0% 50.0% 10.0% 10.0% 14.0%

DK/no response Count 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

% within Community .0% .0% 10.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 10.0% .0% 10.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 2.0%

Total Count 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 150
% within Community 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Table 4: Perceptions about the contribution of immigration to social-cultural life by Community

Crosstab
Community
St.
Catharines-Nla Greater
gara London Sudbury Ottawa Windsor Durham Hamilton | North Bay Guelph Thunder Bay | Peterborough | Waterloo Barrie Brantford Kingston Total

Contribution to Yes Count 9 9 10 9 10 9 10 8 10 8 8 8 6 9 8 131
social-cultural life % within Community 90.0% 90.0% 100.0% 90.0% |  100.0% 90.0% |  100.0% 80.0% |  100.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 60.0% 90.0% 80.0% 87.3%
No Count 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 10

% within Community 10.0% 10.0% .0% .0% .0% 10.0% .0% 10.0% .0% 10.0% .0% 20.0% 30.0% .0% .0% 6.7%

DK/no response Count 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 9

% within Community .0% .0% .0% 10.0% .0% .0% .0% 10.0% .0% 10.0% 20.0% .0% 10.0% 10.0% 20.0% 6.0%

Total Count 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 150
% within Community 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Table 5: Perceptions about the contribution of immigration to political-civic life by community

Crosstab
Community
St.
Catharines-Nla Greater
gara London Sudbury Ottawa Windsor Durham Hamilton | North Bay Guelph Thunder Bay | Peterborough | Waterloo Barrie Brantford Kingston Total

Contribution to political-civic Yes Count 6 6 7 7 2 5 3 3 7 3 1 3 2 5 5 65
life % within Community 60.0% 60.0% 70.0% 70.0% 20.0% 50.0% 30.0% 30.0% 70.0% 30.0% 10.0% 30.0% 20.0% 50.0% 50.0% 43.3%
No Count 4 3 2 2 7 5 7 5 3 6 9 6 7 2 4 72

% within Community 40.0% 30.0% 20.0% 20.0% 70.0% 50.0% 70.0% 50.0% 30.0% 60.0% 90.0% 60.0% 70.0% 20.0% 40.0% 48.0%

DK/no response Count 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 13

% within Community .0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% .0% .0% 20.0% .0% 10.0% .0% 10.0% 10.0% 30.0% 10.0% 8.7%

Total Count 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 150
% within Community 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Table 6: Perceptions about the contribution of immigration to community identity by community

Crosstab
Community
St.
Catharines-Nla Greater

gara London Sudbury Ottawa Windsor Durham Hamilton | North Bay Guelph Thunder Bay | Peterborough | Waterloo Barrie Brantford Kingston Total
Contribution to community  Yes Count 8 5 6 5 9 8 8 4 8 4 3 5 1 6 0 80
identity % within Community 80.0% 50.0% 60.0% 50.0% 90.0% 80.0% 80.0% 40.0% 80.0% 40.0% 30.0% 50.0% 10.0% 60.0% .0% 53.3%
No Count 1 3 3 1 1 2 2 4 2 4 7 4 9 4 10 57
% within Community 10.0% 30.0% 30.0% 10.0% 10.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 70.0% 40.0% 90.0% 40.0% 100.0% 38.0%
DK/no response Count 1 2 1 4 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 13
% within Community 10.0% 20.0% 10.0% 40.0% .0% .0% .0% 20.0% .0% 20.0% .0% 10.0% .0% .0% .0% 8.7%
Total Count 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 150
% within Community 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Table 7: Perceived levels of community member interest in more immigration by community

Crosstab
Community
St.
Catharines-Nla Greater

gara London Sudbury Ottawa Windsor Durham Hamilton | North Bay Guelph Thunder Bay | Peterborough | Waterloo Barrie Brantford Kingston Total
Community member interest Yes Count 4 2 6 2 2 4 3 1 3 3 0 3 2 0 5 40
in more immigration % within Community 40.0% 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 30.0% 10.0% 30.0% 30.0% 0% 30.0% 20.0% .0% 50.0% 26.7%
No Count 5 0 2 0 1 2 2 1 3 2 2 0 2 1 3 26
% within Community 50.0% .0% 20.0% .0% 10.0% 20.0% 20.0% 10.0% 30.0% 20.0% 20.0% .0% 20.0% 10.0% 30.0% 17.3%
Mixed Count 0 8 2 6 7 3 5 7 4 5 8 6 5 8 2 76
% within Community .0% 80.0% 20.0% 60.0% 70.0% 30.0% 50.0% 70.0% 40.0% 50.0% 80.0% 60.0% 50.0% 80.0% 20.0% 50.7%
DK/no response Count 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 8
% within Community 10.0% .0% .0% 20.0% .0% 10.0% .0% 10.0% .0% .0% .0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% .0% 5.3%
Total Count 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 150
% within Community 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Table 8: Perceptions of welcome for newcomers by community

Crosstab
Community
St.
Catharines-Nla Greater
gara London Sudbury Ottawa Windsor Durham Hamilton | North Bay Guelph Thunder Bay | Peterborough | Waterloo Barrie Brantford Kingston Total

Newcomers welcome in Yes Count 6 5 8 8 10 5 4 8 9 5 2 5 6 6 5 92
your community % within Community 60.0% 50.0% 80.0% 80.0% 100.0% 50.0% 40.0% 80.0% 90.0% 50.0% 20.0% 50.0% 60.0% 60.0% 50.0% 61.3%
No Count 1 2 0 2 0 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 3 16

% within Community 10.0% 20.0% .0% 20.0% .0% 30.0% .0% 10.0% 10.0% .0% 10.0% .0% 10.0% 10.0% 30.0% 10.7%

Mixed Count 2 1 1 0 0 1 6 1 0 5 7 4 2 3 2 35

% within Community 20.0% 10.0% 10.0% .0% .0% 10.0% 60.0% 10.0% .0% 50.0% 70.0% 40.0% 20.0% 30.0% 20.0% 23.3%

DK/no response Count 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7

% within Community 10.0% 20.0% 10.0% .0% .0% 10.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 10.0% 10.0% .0% .0% 4.7%

Total Count 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 150
% within Community 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Table 9: Perceptions of community capacity to serve recent immigrants by community

Crosstab
Community
St.
Catharines-Nla Greater
gara London Sudbury Ottawa Windsor Durham Hamilton | North Bay Guelph Thunder Bay | Peterborough | Waterloo Barrie Brantford Kingston Total

Community capacity to Yes Count 6 8 5 9 10 5 3 7 5 7 6 4 5 7 4 91
serve recent immigrants % within Community 60.0% 80.0% 50.0% 90.0% 100.0% 50.0% 30.0% 70.0% 50.0% 70.0% 60.0% 40.0% 50.0% 70.0% 40.0% 60.7%
No Count 3 2 2 1 0 5 7 2 5 1 3 5 5 2 6 49

% within Community 30.0% 20.0% 20.0% 10.0% .0% 50.0% 70.0% 20.0% 50.0% 10.0% 30.0% 50.0% 50.0% 20.0% 60.0% 32.7%

DK/no response Count 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 10

% within Community 10.0% .0% 30.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 10.0% .0% 20.0% 10.0% 10.0% .0% 10.0% .0% 6.7%

Total Count 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 150
% within Community 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Table 10: Perceptions of community capacity to serve refugees by community

Crosstab
Community
St.
Catharines-Nla Greater
gara London Sudbury Ottawa Windsor Durham Hamilton | North Bay Guelph Thunder Bay | Peterborough | Waterloo Barrie Brantford Kingston Total

Community capacity to Yes Count 5 7 6 8 8 2 2 4 5 6 4 3 5 4 4 73
serve refugees % within Community 50.0% 70.0% 60.0% 80.0% 80.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 40.0% 30.0% 50.0% 40.0% 40.0% 48.7%
No Count 4 2 2 2 2 7 7 4 5 2 3 6 5 3 6 60

% within Community 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 70.0% 70.0% 40.0% 50.0% 20.0% 30.0% 60.0% 50.0% 30.0% 60.0% 40.0%

DK/no response Count 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 3 1 0 3 0 17

% within Community 10.0% 10.0% 20.0% .0% .0% 10.0% 10.0% 20.0% .0% 20.0% 30.0% 10.0% .0% 30.0% .0% 11.3%

Total Count 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 150
% within Community 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Table 11: Perceptions of welcome for visible minorities by community

Crosstab
Community
St.
Catharines-Nla Greater
gara London Sudbury Ottawa Windsor Durham Hamilton | North Bay Guelph Thunder Bay | Peterborough | Waterloo Barrie Brantford Kingston Total

Visible minorities welcome  Yes Count 7 3 6 7 8 6 5 5 6 1 4 5 5 3 3 74
in your community % within Community 70.0% 30.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 60.0% 50.0% 50.0% 60.0% 10.0% 40.0% 50.0% 50.0% 30.0% 30.0% 49.3%
No Count 3 3 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 19

% within Community 30.0% 30.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 20.0% 10.0% 30.0% 20.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 10.0% 10.0% 12.7%

Mixed Count 0 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 9 6 5 4 6 6 50

% within Community .0% 20.0% 10.0% 20.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 20.0% 10.0% 90.0% 60.0% 50.0% 40.0% 60.0% 60.0% 33.3%

DK/no response Count 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 7

% within Community .0% 20.0% 20.0% .0% .0% .0% 10.0% .0% 10.0% .0% .0% .0% 10.0% .0% .0% 4.7%

Total Count 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 150
% within Community 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




